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PRIVATE STORAGE SCHEME

PSA schemes for animal products - Official Journal L 140 of 4 May 2020
(https://eur-lex.europa.eu/leqal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=0J:L:2020:140:TOC)

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) 2020/591 of 30 April 2020 opening a temporary
exceptional private storage aid scheme for certain cheeses and fixing the amount of aid in advance

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/595 of 30 April 2020 granting aid for
private storage for sheepmeat and goatmeat and fixing the amount of the aid in advance

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/596 of 30 April 2020 granting aid for
private storage for fresh and chilled meat of bovine animals aged eight months or more and fixing
the amount of aid in advance

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/597 of 30 April 2020 granting aid for
private storage for butter and fixing the amount of aid in advance

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/598 of 30 April 2020 granting aid for
private storage for skimmed milk powder and fixing the amount of aid in advance

Suspending submission of applications for PSA schemes for bovine meat, sheepmeat and
goatmeat - Official Journal L 223 of 10 July 2020
(https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=0J:L:2020:223:TOC)

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/1006 of 9 July 2020 suspending the
submission of applications for private storage aid for fresh or chilled meat of bovine animals aged
eight months or more under Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/596

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/1007 of 9 July 2020 suspending the
submission of applications for private storage aid for sheepmeat and goatmeat under
Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/595


https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L:2020:223:TOC
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L:2020:140:TOC

S.M.P. - private storage scheme

Reg. (EV) No 2020/598

QUANTITIES OFFERED - Reg. (EU) 2016/1240 Art. 42(1)(b) - (Tons) in tons
Period V\:‘e:k BE BG cz DK DE EE IE EL ES FR HR T cYy Lv LT (1V) HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK EU+UK i:::ﬂ:

07 May 20 10 May 20 19 - - 1200 - - - - - - - - - 1200 1200

11 May 20 17 May 20 20 - 101 75 - - - - 176 - - 1825 - 2177 3377

18 May 20 24 May 20 21 - 233 175 - - - - 360 652 - - - 1421 4797

25 May 20 31 May 20 22 - 22 967 - - - - - - - - - 989 5787

01 Jun 20 07 Jun 20| 23 - - 2260 - - 50 - - 1017 - - - 3327 9114

08 Jun 20 14 Jun 20 24 - 90 626 - - - - 188 1152 - - 23 2080 11194

15 Jun 20 21 Jun 20| 25 505 - 703 - - 63 - - 713 24 - - 2008 13202

22 Jun 20 28 Jun 20 26 1340 - 1915 - - 72 - - 1047 154 - - 4528 17730

29 Jun 20 30Jun 20| 27 - - 2105 - - - - - 127 176 - - 2408 20138
TOTAL 1845 1] 447 10 025 1] 0 185 1] 724 4710 354| 1825 23 20138

CONTRACTS CONCLUDED - Reg. (EU) 2016/1240 Art. 66(a) - (Tons) in tons

Period V\ﬁ:k BE BG cz DK DE EE IE EL ES FR HR T cYy Lv LT (1V) HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK EU+UK il:::'::

07 May 20 10 May 20 19 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0

11 May 20 17 May 20 20 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0

18 May 20 24 May 20 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0

25 May 20 31 May 20 22 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0

01Jun 20 07Jun 20| 23 - - 250 - - - - - - - - - 250 250

08 Jun 20 14 Jun 20 24 - - 1200 - - - - - - - - - 1200 1450

15 Jun 20 21Jun20| 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 1450

22 Jun 20 28Jun 20 26 - - 504 - - - - - - - 1825 - 2329 3779

29 Jun 20 05Jul20| 27 - - 2099 - - - - - 652 - - 23 2774 6553

06 Jul 20 12 Jul 20 28 0 6553

13 Jul 20 19Jul20f 29 0 6553
TOTAL 0 0 0 4053 1] 0 1] 1] 1] 652 0| 1825 23 6553
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Butter - private storage scheme

Reg. (EU) No 2020/597

QUANTITIES OFFERED - Reg. (EU) 2016/1240 Art. 42(1)(b) - (Tons) in tons
Period "‘ﬁ:k BE BG | ¢z | DK DE EE IE EL ES FR HR i oy v LT L HU | MT | N AT PL PT RO sl sK FI SE | UK | EusUK iﬁ:ﬂf
07May20| 10May 20| 19 1168 - - 1372 | sess - - - - - | e - 5991 - - - - - 276| 15343 15343
11May20| 17May20| 20 240 - - 2855 - 1112 722 | 238 - - A 2m - 2315 76 | 1085 - 105 -|  soss| 24332
18 May 20| 24May20| 21 580 - 59 2538 - 766 21| 148 - - - 28| 194 - 1940| 101 - - - 125 203 6703 31034
25May 20| 31May20| 22 280 - - 999 - 1439 so| 492 - - - - - - 2212| 105 - - - - 207| 5784| 36818
01/un20| 07Jun20| 23 168 - - 1623 | 1178 s A 27 - - - - 2943 - 84 - - - 343| 6639 43458
08Jun20| 14Jun20| 24 226 12 1739 | 1036 | 1056 - - - - - - 2191 | 3a7 - 38 - 110| 6755 50213
15Jun20| 21Jun20| 25 317 - - 628 | s -| 1057 - 56 - - 259 - 1552 88 - - - - 292| 4765 54978
22)un20| 28Jun20| 26 309 - - 855 | 895 | 1410 - - - - - 60 1448 215 - - - - 15| 5206 60184
29)un20| 30Jun20| 27 160 - - 759 | 2236 | 2876 - 32 - | 151 - 1009 38 - - - - 249( 7510 67694
TOTAL 3448 of 71 13368 0| 14840 793| 7214 238] 215 0 28| 1717 60 21602| 623| 431 1085 38 230 1695| 67694
CONTRACTS CONCLUDED - Reg. (EV) 2016/1240 Art. 66(a) - (Tons) in tons
Period “ﬁ:k BE BG | ¢z | DK DE EE IE EL ES FR HR iy oy v LT L HU | MT | N AT PL PT RO sl sK FI SE | UK | EusUK iﬂ:ﬂf
07May20| 10May20| 19 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0
11May20| 17May20| 20 - - - - - } - - - B R R R R . R . _ R B 0 0
18 May 20| 24May20| 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0
25May 20| 31May20| 22 - - 68 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 68 68
01/un20| 07Jun20| 23 - - - 1746 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1746| 1814
08Jun20| 14Jun20| 24 1447 - 2397 - - 668 - - 74 - - - - - - - - - - -|  as8s| 6399
15Jun20|  21Jun20| 25 72 - - 1361 -l 1031 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -l 2465| 8864
22)un20| 28Jun20| 26 211 - 787 -l 609 - - - - - - - - 6680 206 | 337 - - -| 8829 17693
29)un20  05Jul20] 27 144 - - 1203 | 1158 - 68| 238 - - - - - 3023 - 84l 748 38 230 -l 6938 24627
06Jul20|  12Jul20] 28 o| 24627
13Jul20|  19Jul20] 29 o| 24627
TOTAL 1874 0 0 7563 o| 2798 668 68| 238 74 0 0 0 0 9703| 206 84| 1085 38 230 o| 24627
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Cheese - private storage scheme

Reg. (EU) No 2020/591

QUANTITIES OFFERED - Reg. (EU) 2016/1240 Art. 42(1)(b) - (Tons) in tons

Period V\;\‘e:k BE BG cz DK DE EE IE EL ES FR HR IT cY v LT L HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK EU+UK il:;:ﬁ
Maximum quantities: | 1130| 889| 1265| 4373| 21726\ 434| 2180| 2121 4592| 18394| 300| 12654| 270| 459| 978| 27| 809 28| 8726\ 1959| 8277| 775| 931| 157| 413| 843| 792| 4499| 100000

07 May 20 10 May 20 19 873 - - - - - 2180 -1 2190 - -1 12654 - - - - - - 4718 289 - - - - - 149 792| 4499 28344 28 344

11 May 20 17 May 20 20 - - - - 142 - - -1 2402 1315 - - - - - - - - 1913 29 39 - - - - 200 - - 6 040 34385

18 May 20 24 May 20 21 157 - - - - - - - - 1915 - - - - 819 - - - 311 251 - - - - - - - - 3453 37837

25 May 20 31 May 20 22 48 - - - 322 - - - - 745 - - - - - - - - 413 805 - 132 - - - - - - 2465 40302

01 Jun 20 07 Jun 20 23 - - - - 184 - - - - 1296 - - - - 155 - 58] - 96 - - 35 - - - 43 - - 1865| 42167

08 Jun 20 14 Jun 20 24 - - - - - - - - - 609 - - - - - - - - 128 - - 3 178 - - - - - 918 43 085

15un20| 21Jun20| 25 2 | 1ss 5 5 5 a 5 | 395 5 2 5 2 4 2 5 = = 73 = 30 = 2 - - . - 687| 43772

22 Jun 20 28Jun 20 26 51 55 - - 22 - - - - 1488 - - - - - - 13 - 146 15 - 16 - - - 55 - - 1862 45634

29 Jun 20 30 Jun 20| 27 - - - - 231 - - - - 1074 - - - - - - 449 - 298 - - - - - - 24 - - 2077 47711
TOTAL 1130 55 185 1] 901 0o 2180 0 4592 8838 0| 12654 1] 0 978 0 518 0 8022 1461 39 217 178 1] 0 472 792| 4499 47 711

% fill 100% 6% 15% - 4% - 100% - 100% 48% - 100% - - 100% - 64% - 92% 75% 0% 28% 19% - - 56% 100%  100% 48%
CONTRACTS CONCLUDED - Reg. (EU) 2016/1240 Art. 66(a) - (Tons) in tons
Period V\:\‘e:k BE BG cz DK DE EE IE EL ES FR HR IT cY Lv LT [AV] HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK Fl SE UK EU+UK i::nl‘:‘::

Maximum quantities:| 1130| 889| 1265| 4373| 21726| 434| 2180| 2121| 4592| 18394| 300| 12654| 270| 459| 978 27| 809 28| 8726\ 1959| 8277\ 775 931| 157| 413 843 792| 4499| 100000

07 May 20| 10 May 20| 19 - = - = - = - = = 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 5 - = 0 0

11May 20| 17 May 20| 20 - - - - - - - - - - -| 1360 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1360 1360

18 May 20| 24 May 20| 21 a = - = - = - = = 5 -| 5756 - 5 - 5 - 5 5 - 5 - 5 - B B - = 5756| 7116

25May 20| 31May20| 22 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o] 7116

01Jun20| 07Jun20| 23 a = - = - = - = = 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 5 - 5 - 5 - B B - = o] 7116

08Jun20| 14Jun20| 24 14 - - - 142 - - - - - - - - - - - - .| 43aa| 280 39 - - - - - - - 4818 11934

15Jun20| 21Jun20| 25 a = - = - - 650 = = 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - .| 3103| 805 5 - 5 - B B - = 4559| 16493

22Jun20| 28Jun20| 26 - - - - 76 - 91 -|  a7s - - - - - - - - - - a4 - - - - -l 192|787 - 1667| 18160

29Jun20|  05Jul20| 27 1034 g a s 163 s a s 23| 2561 -| 5538 - o - o - o 571 29 o -l 178 - s s -| 3770 13868| 32028

06 Jul 20 12 Jul 20 28 0 32028

13 Jul 20 19 Jul 20 29 0 32028
TOTAL 1048 0 0 0 382 0 741 0 500 2561 0| 12654 1] 0 1] 0 1] 0 8019 1158 39 1] 178 1] 0 192 787| 3770 32028

% fill 93% - - - 2% - 34% - 11% 14% - 100% - - - - - - 92% 59% 0% - 19% - - 23% 99% 84% 32%
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BEEF - private storage scheme

QUANTITIES OFFERED - Reg. (EU) 2020/596 Art. 7 - (Tons)

Reg. (EV) No 2020/596

in tons

Period

Week No

BE

BG

cz

DK

EL

ES

FR

HR

cy

Lv

LU

HU

MT

NL

AT

PL

PT

RO

Sl

SK

Fl

SE

UK

EU+UK

EU+UK
Cumul

07 May 20

08 May 20

19 (Th-Fr)

46

230

10

400

706

706

11 May 20

13 May 20

20 (Mo-We)

10

20

20

50

756

14 May 20

15 May 20

20 (Th-Fr)

12

180

60

252

1008

18 May 20

20 May 20

21 (Mo-We)

40

30

20

11

201

1209

21 May 20

22 May 20

21 (Th-Fr)

40

40

1249

25 May 20

27 May 20

22 (Mo-We)

35

10

40

85

1334

28 May 20

29 May 20

22 (Th-Fr)

11

1345

01Jun20

03 Jun 20

23 (Mo-We)

70

70

1415

04 Jun 20

05 Jun 20

23 (Th-Fr)

20

20

1435

08 Jun 20

10Jun 20

24 (Mo-We)

45

65

1500

11Jun 20

12 Jun 20

24 (Th-Fr)

20

1520

15Jun 20

17 Jun 20

25 (Mo-We)

300

365

1885

18 Jun 20

19 Jun 20

25 (Th-Fr)

60

1945

22 Jun 20

24 Jun 20

26 (Mo-We)

25

25

1970

25 Jun 20

26 Jun 20

26 (Th-Fr)

20

20

1990

29 Jun 20

01Jul 20

27 (Mo-We)

110

2100

02 Jul 20

03 Jul 20

27 (Th-Fr)

45

30

75

2175

06 Jul 20

08 Jul 20

28 (Mo-We)

40

40

2215

TOTAL

20

598

350

125

50

260

330

442

2215

CONTRACTS CONCLUDED - Reg. (EU) 2016/1240 Art.

in tons

Period

Week No

BE

BG

cz

DK

ES

FR

HR

cy

Lv

LU

HU

MT

NL

AT

PL

PT

RO

Sl

SK

Fl

SE

UK

EU+UK

EU+UK
Cumul

07 May 20

10 May 20

19

0

11 May 20

17 May 20

20

0

18 May 20

24 May 20

21

230

230

230

25 May 20

31 May 20

22

30

30

260

01 Jun 20

07 Jun 20

23

20

20

280

08 Jun 20

14 Jun 20

24

280

15 Jun 20

21Jun 20

25

60

60

340

22 Jun 20

28 Jun 20

26

10

36

376

29 Jun 20

05 Jul 20

27

10

30

40

290

370

746

06 Jul 20

12 Jul 20

28

746

TOTAL

DE EE
40
40
66(a)
DE EE
0

26

10

30

260

130

290

746
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SHEEP & GOAT - private

QUANTITIES OFFERED - Reg. (EU) 2020/595 Art. 7 - (Tons)

storage scheme

Reg. (EU) No 2020/595

in tons

Week No

BE

BG

cz

DK

DE

EE

EL

ES

FR

HR

cy

Lv

LT

HU

MT

NL

AT

PL

PT

RO

S|

SK

FI

SE

UK

EU+UK

EU+UK
Cumul

19 (Th-Fr)

0

20 (Mo-We)

- 20

20

20

20 (Th-Fr)

20

21 (Mo-We)

- 105

105

125

21 (Th-Fr)

125

22 (Mo-We)

125

22 (Th-Fr)

0]

130

23 (Mo-We)

=
o

140

23 (Th-Fr)

140

24 (Mo-We)

140

24 (Th-Fr)

140

25 (Mo-We)

140

25 (Th-Fr)

140

26 (Mo-We)

140

26 (Th-Fr)

140

27 (Mo-We)

140

27 (Th-Fr)

140

Period
07 May 20 08 May 20
11 May 20| 13 May 20
14 May 20| 15 May 20
18 May 20 20 May 20
21 May 20| 22 May 20
25 May 20| 27 May 20
28 May 20| 29 May 20
01 Jun 20 03 Jun 20
04 Jun 20 05 Jun 20
08 Jun 20 10Jun 20
11Jun 20 12 Jun 20
15Jun 20 17 Jun 20
18 Jun 20 19 Jun 20
22 Jun 20 24 Jun 20
25Jun 20 26 Jun 20
29 Jun 20 01Jul 20
02 Jul 20 03 Jul 20
06 Jul 20 08 Jul 20

28 (Mo-We)

o|lojo|jo|o|jo|jo|[o|o |

140

TOTAL

140

CONTRACTS CONCLUDED - Reg. (EU) 2016/1240 Art. 66(a) - (Tons)

in tons

Week No

BE

BG

cz

DK

DE

EE

IE

EL

ES

FR

HR

cy

Lv

LT

HU

MmT

NL

AT

PL

PT

RO

Sl

SK

Fl

SE

UK

EU+UK

EU+UK
Cumul

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Period
07 May 20| 10 May 20
11 May 20| 17 May 20
18 May 20| 24 May 20
25 May 20| 31 May 20
01 Jun 20 07 Jun 20
08 Jun 20 14 Jun 20
15 Jun 20 21Jun 20
22 Jun 20 28 Jun 20
29 Jun 20 05 Jul 20
06 Jul 20 12 Jul 20

28

o|lo|lojojojojojo|o o

o|lo|lo|]o|]o|]o|o|o oo

TOTAL
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PSA applications in the meat sector by storage period

Reg. (EU) 2020/596 - PSA for fresh and chilled meat of
bovine animals aged eight months or more and fixing the

MS
Spain
Poland
France
Austria
Netherlands
Italy
Latvia
Germany
Ireland
Grand Total

amount of aid in advance (Art. 7)

90-days

576
42
350
330
20
125
50

40

20
1553

120-days

O O O o

220

o O o

220

Mon 13.07.20 12:20

Reg. (EU) 2020/595 - PSA for sheepmeat and goatmeat and fixing
the amount of the aid in advance
(Art. 7)

TOTAL applications received since 7 May 2020

150-days

22
400
0

0

20

0

0

0

0
442

Quantity (tons)
Grand TOTAL

598

442

350

330

260

125

50

40

20

2215

Meat
Goat Meat
Sheep Meat
Grand Total
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Spain
Spain

MS

90-days
0
125
125

120-days

0
0
0

150-days
10
5
15

Quantity (tons)
Grand TOTAL
10
130
140



DAIRY PRIVATE STORAGE - RECENT STOCKS EVOLUTION

Last update 18.06.2020

Dataupto: May 2020
S.M.P. IN and OUT in Butter IN and OUT in Cheese IN and OUT in
May 20 May 20 May 20
Stock at the end of the month Stock at the end of the month Stock at the end of the month
ntomnes  [[May 20[ Jun20] Jur20 || IN_ [ out ntonnes  |[May 20[ Jun20] Jut20 || IN_ [ out ntonnes  [May 20[ Jun20] Jul20 | IN_ ] out

(Belgium - (Belgium 2268 2268 Belgium 1079 1079
||Bu|garia - ||Bu|garia - Bulgaria -
||Czech|a 356 356 ||Czech|a - 59 59 Czechia -
||Denmark - ||Denmark - Denmark -
[cermany 2417 2417 [cermany 6 392 7763 1372 Germany 464 464

Estonia - Estonia - Estonia -

Ireland - Ireland 8981 8981 Ireland 2179 2179

Greece - Greece - Greece -

Spain - Spain 743 743 Spain 4591 4591

France - France 639 639 France 3975 3975

Croatia - Croatia 238 238 Croatia -

Italy - Italy - Italy 12 654 12 654

Cyprus - Cyprus - Cyprus -

Latvia - Latvia - Latvia -
(lLithuania 536 536 (lLithuania 1307 1307 Lithuania 819 819
||Luxembourg - ||Luxembourg - Luxembourg -
||Hungary - ||Hungary - Hungary -
||Ma|ta - ||Ma|ta - Malta -
[Netherlands 652 652 [Netherlands || 12 459 12 459 Netherlands 7355 7355
[lAustria - [lAustria 206 282 76 Austria 1085 1374 289
||POIand - ||Po|and - Poland 39 39
([Portugal 1825 1825 (Portugal 1085 1085 Portugal 132 132

Romania - Romania - Romania -

Slovenia - Slovenia - Slovenia -

Slovakia - Slovakia - Slovakia -

Finland - Finland 230 230 Finland 349 349
||Sweden - ||Sweden - Sweden 791 791
||United Kingdom || | HI] || ||United Kingdom || 685 | | H[ 685 || ||United Kingdom || 4 499 | HH 4 499 | ||

TOTAL EU+UK 5787 0 Oﬂﬂ 5787 TOTAL EU+UK || 35232 0 OHH 36 739| 1506 TOTAL EU+UK || 40 010 0 OHH 40 299 289
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BEEF MEAT PRIVATE STORAGE - RECENT STOCKS EVOLUTION

Last update 18.06.2020

in tonnes

Beef meat

Stock at the end of the month

Data up to :

May 2020

IN and OUT in May 20

May 20 | Jun 20

Jul 20

Aug 20

Sep 20

Oct 20

90 days

120 days

150 days

Total

ouT

Belgium

Bulgaria

Czechia

Denmark

Germany

Estonia

Ireland

Greece

Spain

France

Croatia

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Hungary

Malta

Netherlands

10

10

Austria

21

21

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Slovenia

Slovakia

Finland

Sweden

||United Kingdom

TOTAL EU+UK

30

30
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SHEEP & GOAT MEAT PRIVATE STORAGE - RECENT STOCKS EVOLUTION Last update 18.06.2020

Dataupto: May 2020

Sheep meat IN and OUT in May 20 Goat meat IN and OUT in May 20
Stock at the end of the month IN ouT Stock at the end of the month IN ouT
in tonnes May 20 [ Jun 20 | Jul 20 90 days | 120days | 150 days | Total in tonnes May 20 [ Jun 20 | Jul 20 90 days | 120 days | 150 days Total

Belgium - Belgium -

Bulgaria - Bulgaria -

Czechia - Czechia -

Denmark - Denmark -

Germany - Germany -

Estonia - Estonia -

Ireland - Ireland -

Greece - Greece -

Spain - Spain -

France - France -

Croatia - Croatia -

Italy - Italy -

Cyprus - Cyprus -

Latvia - Latvia -

Lithuania - Lithuania -

Luxembourg - Luxembourg -

Hungary - Hungary -

Malta - Malta -

Netherlands - Netherlands -

Austria - Austria -

Poland - Poland -

Portugal - Portugal -

Romania - Romania -

Slovenia - Slovenia -

Slovakia - Slovakia -

Finland - Finland -

Sweden - Sweden -

||United Kingdom " - | | || ||United Kingdom || - | | || "

TOTAL EU+UK 0 0 0 0 TOTAL EU+UK 0 0 0|| 0
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